8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ i ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 090EC2015 | BH | TE
NUMBER VIS TON JESLHIE IO Eb TR B | ECR-19-014820 23stp2019 | FU | TE
C | ECR-23-164017 1T3AN2023 | JWC | JH
2150629-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2150629-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2150629-1 TOOL NG KT MECHANTCAL
i i PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150629-2 TO0LING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150629-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP S17E TYPE
Wikt (1.27 mm [.050] : N T I T 21196411 |FEED CAM, AIR FELD E
INSUL | - -
- -0 - 2119580~ 1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
APPL RO (@ L] 2844940-3 | AIR FEED MODULE 238
-t [-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
-l 202127 1-2168083-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 ¥ 6 197
1fg -t 1752354-17 STANDOFF , HOLD - DOWN 180
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - l l l l 6-993111-6  |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 ﬂg
- 8-22280-17 SPRING, COMPRESSION
TERMINAL NAME : :
A, WELZ = -t 1752353-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
SELANLEE LN L UL el 00 LS e T - REFREFREFREF|  994970-2 | COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINAL NONE - - N - T 2119955-2 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
LL] ’ ’
éEEH%?&?%N , , , I I R 1558885 SPACER. CRINPLR 872
. 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
TERMINALS APPLIED -t 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6
o A R R 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
TE@;égglwAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL S I N I TR OLDDOWN TERMINAL s
-t 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
-t 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- -0t - 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
-1 404044 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
-l 202127 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 56
-l 202127 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
WIRE L%:S CRIMP HEIGHT PICRIMP HEIGHT - ] ] 1 ] 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
SI/E . mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING - W - 1 - 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 5]
22 AWG 0.79+/-0.03 [.031+/-.0011 6.5 -2 / 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
24 AWG 0.71+/-0.03 [.028+/-.001] 7.6 - - - 2119652~ 1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- -0t - 2119653~ 1 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
-t 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
|!L!| -t 18035171 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
. 1803602-3 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 12) 4
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 818 3 & 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
-1 202127 5018030~ 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 37
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND "o 2 2 7 1580839 SCR_SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 ¥ 20 37
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ’ ’ ’
-l 2021272 1-2168083-0 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 29
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 180. . 240639-1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE “lelelele EREEEE o, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 0.0 26
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S I A I 1-2168083-6 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 35 25
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 1 1 1 1752371-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
Lfl -l 202127 22281-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
GRIND TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY.
- 1 1 W ] 1633168-6 ARM, STOCK DRAG 2]
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N N A N 1644504 DRAG. STOCK >0
JULUMENT, 1ot 20000, -l 2021272 1901259-1 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
Zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. -1 41 4] 4|4 1-2079383-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) 17
- 1 1 W ] 1-240641-6 SPACER 16
16: -t 1752360-1 SPACER, HOLD - DOWN 13
-t 240644-9 PLATE, REAR SHEAR [
*WARNING N - |21 2|27 1-240645-7 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N - T T 11 40647 OLATE. FRONT SHEAR 3
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER Nl T2l 21 711 1-1803002-7 |ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING, -] 8-240651-8  |BLADE, SLUG T
ReEFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . S I A B } - 0
- 1 1 W ] 1-240641-72 SPACER 5
o e - - 3
S i e R - - ?
| 1212010111 5-1633588-0 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77-72-71-2|-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION e
T 8808 0EcT 16 CAANGE AND TRE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN| ZaTioN | DWN 200CT2015 — o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. BOB HIGMAN TE COHHGCJHV\JW
CHTK Ll 200CT2015 ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENSTONS OTHER 1SE SPeC 1D APVD 200CT2015 [NAME
ATLANTIC VERSTON & o Decan fod Feed
Lre 1 ) Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i v APPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) poes T e :
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150629 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA e C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

LA CTED TYPE

| M/ // MECHANTCAL

e
H| 4 %

— 17.6£0.5

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

|—
—

reeD SPRING
SEITTING POSTTTON

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

SHOULD BE CONTACTED Ao DWgOB HIGMAN 200CT2015 C_ TE COM@CMVHY
CHTK CLBIN 200CT2015 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: [ APVD 200CT2015 [NamE
mm T ELBIN Ocean End Feed
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE A T L A N T I C v E R S I ON SR L Applicator
JECHANICAL /) Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4 @Eiiti i )
MECHANICAL (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) mots T : e
POST FEED PRE FEED AIR FEED MATERIAL — [FINISH ] WEIGHT _ A‘ 00779 @:2150629
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F pop p) OFA REVC

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ » PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150629-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL
2-2150629-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150629-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
D
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE [ 1.27 mm [.050] -
INSUL | - -
- -] 21195801 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
APPL INSTRUCTIONS M -] - P8AAGA0-3 AR FEED MODULE 2?38
408-35043
- 1] 1-18028-0 WASHER . FLAT, REG M8 1972
-1 2] 2 1-2168083- 1 SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS M3 X 6 191
- 4] 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
gfg - 1] 1752354-1 STANDOFF  HOLD-DOWN 180
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 W 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
TERMINAL NAME: TAB  WELD -] 8-22280-T SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
¥ F - 1] 1752353-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
WIRE STRIP LENGTH S INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - W | 15016802 SUTDE PN, HOLDDOWN T4
3.81-4.58 mm [.150-.180 IN] 2.20-3.00 mm [.087-.118 IN] “RErRE 01070 NN IR el
XEEM%%ION Ot -1 - 2119641-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 152
SPECIFICATION - 1 W 2163083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144 C
- -] ] 21196532 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
TERMINALS APPLIED -l 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 141
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL . 18030518-1 | RAM ASSEMBLY, tf PACTFIC 140
62877 1 N - |1 2119955-2 ASSY LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
- 1] 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 82
-] 18036074 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- 1] 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-1 2] 2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH. RoHS 2 x .188 66
-] 1901681 -1 HOLDDOWN  TERMINAL 65
WIRE I 3 CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT -1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
SI/E . mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - - 1 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
5> AWG 0 7917003 [ 031+/- 0011 5 5 -1 4] 4 2168400-4 SHCS  LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
24 AWG 0.71+/-0.03 [.028+/-.001] 7.6 - 2|2 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 56
-1 22 986965-8 NUT, LOCK & HEX TORQUE (M4) 53
- 1] 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
-1 - 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 51
-1 ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- -] ] 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- 1] 1803602-3 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 12) 4
[ 1] 188 | 18028-2 | WASHER, FLAT. REG M4 33
-1 22 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 37
-1 2] 2 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS M4 X 20 31 3
zfx COMMENDED SPARE PAnT< -1 2] 2 1-2168083-0 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 29
- 1] 240639-1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND -1 2072 3-18032-3 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 20.0 26
S TORAGL OF APPLICATOR. - 2172 |-2168083-6 | SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 35 25
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 180. ~ ] 17152371-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
-1 22 22281-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE B R (6331686 ARM. STOCK DRAG >
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -] 464452~ 4 DRAG, STOCK 20
Lﬁl -1 22 19012591 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER *WARNING N - T 1752360-1 SPACER, HOLD-DOWN 13
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - 2406449 PLATE, REAR SHEAR
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING : ; ; VI swmé i T lé
LEL TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER Ww I 40647 ] UATT ’FRONT SHEAR 3
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N | -1803002-7 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FELD g
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . - 8-240651-8 | BLADE, SLUG 7
- - - - - S
-] 1-240641-? SPACER 5
- -1 : : 3
-1 -1 : 2
N T 5-1633588-0 | CRIMPER, WIRE W
“77-22-21  PART NO DESCRIPTION e
TS AU NECT 10 COANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEER NG ORGAN, ZaTioN" | DWN 200CT2015 [ o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. BOB HIGMAN : TE COHHGCJHV\JW
CHTK CLBIN 200CT2015 C )TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS TONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 200CT2015 | NaME
PACTIFLIC VERSITON " e Ocean End Feed
Lre 1 ) Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q= = :
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ .
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150629 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET OFA e C
| SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION



REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

IS e “EFED TYPE

35.9540.05 REF
. MECHANLTCAL

] — 17.6+0.5

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

‘/‘
—

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTION

DETAIL A
iijij\jTROKE
T 187 SUB0RcT 10 CRANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN| ZAT 10N | DWN 200CT2015 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. BOB HIGMAN (G TE COHHGCJHV\JW
CHTK CLBIN 200CT2015 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TONSS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 200CT2015 [NamME
mm _LLLBIN Ocean End Feed
e orrrn Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 o pLex hpplicator
| | 2 PLC +- - -
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL /N (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) (G| 7
PQST FEED PRE FEED iNZtES . i SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
\\\\\\ ] WE IGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2150629
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F pop 4 OFA REVC

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



